PLACEPOD® VEHICLE COUNTING SENSOR
USER MANUAL
PNI Sensor
PlacePod Vehicle Counting Sensor User Manual R01 3/19  Page 2 of 29
PlacePod® Vehicle Counting Sensor
In-Ground and Surface-Mount
PlacePod Vehicle Counting sensor (PlacePod VC) is an in-ground sensor that communicates with a LoRa
gateway to provide real-time vehicle counts. PlacePod VC provides accurate count data for passing vehi-

tions regulations.  For example, in the United States 915 MHz is used, while in Europe 868
MHz is the default.  Additional regional frequencies will be supported.
Product Ordering Information
Part Number Model Region LoRa Frequency
VSC-NA915LR In-ground North America 915 MHz
VSC-NA915LR-S Surface mount North America 915 MHz
VSC-EU868LR In-ground Europe 868 MHz
VSC-EU868LR-S Surface mount Europe 868 MHz
In-ground Surface-mount
PNI Sensor
PlacePod Vehicle Counting Sensor User Manual R01 3/19 Page 7 of 29
2.3 GATEWAY